
Princelet Street Synagogue Marriage Register Surname Index 
 
Name Name of spouse Date Page no. 
Abrahams, Dora Benjamin, Harris 20 Aug. 1899 13 
Abrahams, Phillip [see 
W/PRI/2/10] 

Bergman, Eva 4 Jul. 1900 19 

Abrahams, Samuel  Barnett, Rebecca  30 Jan. 1898 6 
Abrahams, Woolf Morris, Rosie 28 Jan. 1900 17 
Ackerman, Morris  Goldstein, Esther  13 Feb. 1898 7 
Alexander, Jacob  Levey, Rachel  28 Nov. 1897 3 
Appleboam, Nellie Fishman, Solomon 11 Mar. 1900 19 
Balaskie, Eva Diamond, Isaac 3 Jan. 1904 36 
Barnett, Harry Rosenberg, Fanny 21 Feb. 1904 36 
Barnett, Rebecca Abrahams, Samuel 30 Jan. 1898 6 
Barnett, Rosie Dushman, Simon 2 Nov. 1902 32 
Behrmann, Rachel London, Lois 3 Apr. 1898  7 
Benjamin, Harris  Abrahams, Dora  20 Aug. 1899 13 
Bergman, Eva Laffeld, Phillip Abrahams 

[see W/PRI/2/10] 
4 Jul. 1900 19 

Bergstein, Nathan Laufer, Kate 22 Jan. 1901 23 
Berkowitz, Rachel Lipschitz, Samuel 28 Jun. 1898  9 
Bernstein, Annie Goldberg, Aaron 9 Sep. 1900 20 
Bernstein, Jennie Silverman, Hyman 17 Aug. 1902 32 
Bernstein, Morris Decoski, Annie Esther 10 Jun. 1906 46 
Bernstein, Rebecca Rosenberg, Harris 31 Dec. 1899  16 
Bibock, Harris Gollom, Milly 18 Feb. 1900 18 
Blanari, Jacob Weile, Theophila 5 Jun. 1904 37 
Bloomberg, Morris  Coat, Annie 13 Nov. 1898 10 
Bloomenfeld, Kalman  Littsalver, Sarah  21 Jun. 1898 8 
Breslau, Abraham Lewin, Leah 6 Mar. 1904 37 
Brin, Sam Moses, Betsy 7 May 1901 24 
Chicachinsky, Israel Froomberg, Leah 1 Dec. 1907 50 
Chiling, Rebecca Rabinowitz, Jacob 6 Jul. 1902 30 
Chyin, Sarah Podgorney, Hyman 25 Dec. 1906 47 
Clayman, Betty Maister, Louis 12 Mar. 1905 40 
Coat, Annie Bloomberg, Morris 13 Nov. 1898 10 
Cohen, Gisela Gewirtz, Osias 13 Jan. 1901 23 
Cohen, Isaac  Rosenwater, Rose 11 Jan. 1899 11 
Cohen, Leah Fassenfeld, Phillip 11 Sep. 1900 20 
Cohen, Nathan Falkson, Polly 28 Jul. 1907 49 
Cohen, Sarah Goldberg, Hyman 30 Jun. 1897  1 
Cooper, Meyer Siegler, Jane 24 Jun. 1906 46 
Davis, Nancy Goldstein, Lewis 16 Sep. 1900 21 
Davitsky, Katie Stein, Samuel 24 Oct. 1900 21 
Decoski, Annie Esther Bernstein, Morris 10 Jun. 1906 46 
Diamond, Fanny Summerfelt, Morris 31 Dec. 1900 22 
Diamond, Isaac Balaskie, Eva 3 Jan. 1904 36 
Diamond, Rebecca Rosenkrantz, Morris 26 Dec. 1897 4 



Don, Rebecca Levitsky, Simon 8 Jan. 1899 11 
Dushman, Simon Barnett, Rosie 2 Nov. 1902 32 
Falkson, Polly Cohen, Nathan 28 Jul. 1907 49 
Fassenfeld, Phillip Cohen, Leah 11 Sep. 1900 20 
Feldman, Annie  Steinberg, Jacob  23 Jan. 1898 5 
Fialkin, Solomon Spevack, Gitel 24 Dec. 1899 15 
Fineberg, Sarah Schilling, Barnett 23 May 1905 40 
Finestein, Asher Rosenberg, Leah 13 Aug. 1905 42 
Finkelstein, Rachel Ginsberg, Woolf 1 Jan. 1907 48 
Fisher, Abraham Romain, Rose 4 Aug. 1907 50 
Fishman, Solomon Appleboam, Nellie 11 Mar. 1900 19 
Fistel, Barnett Martin, Esther 7 Jan. 1906 43 
Foreman, Esther Levy, Philip 28 Jun. 1904 38 
Forman, Jacob Milinski, Janey 18 Feb. 1906 44 
Freedman, Leah Lipshits, Nathan 15 Feb. 1903 34 
Frishman, Sarah Stye, Alexander 4 Feb. 1900 18 
Froomberg, Leah Chicachinsky, Israel 1 Dec. 1907 50 
Gallon, Fanny Pearlmutter, Abraham 30 Jan. 1900 17 
Garfinkel, Abraham Silverman, Freda 5 Jun. 1906 45 
Gasson, Rebecca Hildesheimir, Morris 7 Sep. 1897 2 
Gerson, Barnet Lubinski, Natalie  17 Aug. 1902 31 
Gevertz, Marks Komerser, Fanny 31 Jul. 1904 38 
Gewirtz, Osias Cohen, Gisela 13 Jan. 1901 23 
Gietelsohn, Joseph  Levy, Sarah  23 May 1899 13 
Ginsberg, Woolf Finkelstein, Rachel 1 Jan. 1907 48 
Goldberg, Aaron Bernstein, Annie 9 Sep. 1900 20 
Goldberg, Hyman  Cohen, Sarah  30 Jun. 1897  1 
Goldberg, Lewis Levy, Jennie 11 Jun. 1905 41 
Goldstein, Esther Ackerman, Morris 13 Feb. 1898 7 
Goldstein, Lewis Davis, Nancy 16 Sep. 1900 21 
Gollom, Milly Bibock, Harris 18 Feb. 1900 18 
Goodovich, Annie Gootkin, Louis 4 Feb. 1906 44 
Gootkin, Louis Goodovich, Annie 4 Feb. 1906 44 
Gootkin, Tilly Kaplin, Marks 7 Jan. 1906 43 
Gumbinski, Annie Walcovitch, Nathan 25 Mar. 1906 45 
Halder, Leon Prager, Louise 11 Jun. 1901 24 
Haltman, Marks Kaplan, Rachel 1 Mar. 1903 34 
Harris, Rachel Koss, Myer 13 Aug. 1905 42 
Hildesheimir, Morris  Gasson, Rebecca  7 Sep. 1897 2 
Hillman, Abraham Melinek, Rosey 23 Dec. 1901 27 
Himmelfarb, Isaiah  Lipschitz, Sarah  22 Nov. 1898 10 
Hoffman, Jacob  Venitsky, Miriam  17 Oct. 1899 14 
Isaacovitch, Nathan Ungar, Lilian Rebecca 25 Aug. 1901 25 
Jacobs, Dora Rosenthal, Barnett 29 Jan. 1902 28 
Jacobs, Louisa Joseph, Samuel 25 Dec. 1901 27 
Jakovsky, Davis  Rubinstein, Ettie  25 Jan. 1898  5 
Joseph, Samuel Jacobs, Louisa 25 Dec. 1901 27 
Jublittsky, Jacob Shadlofsky, Annie 25 May 1902 30 



Kaplan, Rachel Haltman, Marks 1 Mar. 1903 34 
Kaplin, Marks Gootkin, Tilly 7 Jan. 1906 43 
Katz, Woolf Malinsky, Yettie 25 May 1902 29 
Kaufman, Barnet Samuels, Dora 4 Nov. 1906 47 
Kochinsky, Leah Lipowsky, Samuel 10 Nov. 1897 3 
Komerser, Fanny Gevertz, Marks 31 Jul. 1904 38 
Komeser, Millie Mitchell, Myer 4 Dec. 1904 39 
Kootchinsky, Lewis  Leyserowitz, Betsy  30 Aug. 1898  9 
Koski, Morris  Weinberg, Dora  3 Apr. 1898 8 
Koski, Rachel Krisberg, Jacob 4 Jan. 1903 33 
Koski, Sam  Ziege, Regina  26 Nov. 1899 14 
Koss, Myer Harris, Rachel 13 Aug. 1905 42 
Krisberg, Jacob Koski, Rachel 4 Jan. 1903 33 
Labovitch, Lazarus Rosenberg, Fanny 6 Aug. 1903 35 
Lacom, Annie Levy, Jack 10 Mar. 1907 48 
Laffeld, Phillip Abrahams 
[see W/PRI/2/10] 

Bergman, Eva 4 Jul. 1900 19 

Laufer, Kate Bergstein, Nathan 22 Jan. 1901 23 
Lazarus, Morris Rodamasky, Annie 2 Jan. 1900 16 
Levey, Rachel Alexander, Jacob 28 Nov. 1897 3 
Levitsky, Simon  Don, Rebecca  8 Jan. 1899 11 
Levy, Jack Lacom, Annie 10 Mar. 1907 48 
Levy, Jennie Goldberg, Lewis 11 Jun. 1905 41 
Levy, Marks Ruben, Leah 14 Apr. 1907 49 
Levy, Philip Foreman, Esther 28 Jun. 1904 38 
Levy, Sarah Gietelsohn, Joseph 23 May 1899 13 
Lewin, Leah Breslau, Abraham 6 Mar. 1904 37 
Leyserowitz, Betsy Kootchinsky, Lewis 30 Aug. 1898  9 
Lipowsky, Samuel  Kochinsky, Leah  10 Nov. 1897 3 
Lipschitz, Samuel  Berkowitz, Rachel  28 Jun. 1898  9 
Lipschitz, Sarah Himmelfarb, Isaiah 22 Nov. 1898 10 
Lipshits, Nathan Freedman, Leah 15 Feb. 1903 34 
Littsalver, Sarah Bloomenfeld, Kalman  21 Jun. 1898 8 
London, Lois  Behrmann, Rachel  3 Apr. 1898  7 
Lubinski, Natalie Gerson, Barnet 17 Aug. 1902 31 
Lubner, Morris Miller, Sophie 18 Jul. 1905 41 
Maccoby, Milly Polliabshek, Davis  16 Jun. 1897  1 
Maister, Louis Clayman, Betty 12 Mar. 1905 40 
Malinsky, Yettie Katz, Woolf 25 May 1902 29 
Martin, Esther Fistel, Barnett 7 Jan. 1906 43 
Melinek, Rosey Hillman, Abraham 23 Dec. 1901 27 
Milinski, Janey Forman, Jacob 18 Feb. 1906 44 
Miller, Sophie Lubner, Morris 18 Jul. 1905 41 
Mitchell, Myer Komeser, Millie 4 Dec. 1904 39 
Morris, Rosie Abrahams, Woolf 28 Jan. 1900 17 
Moses, Betsy Brin, Sam 7 May 1901 24 
Nardell, Harry Sackshiver, Ray 13 Sep. 1903 35 
Nemenshinski, Basha Vozlinski, Sarvel 13 Apr. 1902 29 



Nicoll, Sam Norwick, Annie 1 Sep. 1901 26 
Nissensohn, Solomon Rapoport, Milly 19 Jan. 1902 28 
Norwick, Annie Nicoll, Sam 1 Sep. 1901 26 
Norwick, Mark  Ungar, Rose  29 Jan. 1899 12 
Pasahoe, Annie Soffer, Philip 16 Jun. 1901 25 
Pearlmutter, Abraham Gallon, Fanny 30 Jan. 1900 17 
Podgorney, Hyman Chyin, Sarah 25 Dec. 1906 47 
Polliabshek, Davis  Maccoby, Milly  16 Jun. 1897  1 
Posner, Bella Schneider, Joseph I 4 Jan. 1903 33 
Prager, Louise Halder, Leon 11 Jun. 1901 24 
Rabinowitz, Jacob Chiling, Rebecca 6 Jul. 1902 30 
Rapoport, Milly Nissensohn, Solomon 19 Jan. 1902 28 
Rodamasky, Annie Lazarus, Morris 2 Jan. 1900 16 
Romain, Rose Fisher, Abraham 4 Aug. 1907 50 
Rosen, Leah Rosenberg, Isaac 12 Feb. 1899 12 
Rosenberg, Fanny Labovitch, Lazarus 6 Aug. 1903 35 
Rosenberg, Fanny Barnett, Harry 21 Feb. 1904 36 
Rosenberg, Harris Bernstein, Rebecca 31 Dec. 1899  16 
Rosenberg, Isaac  Rosen, Leah  12 Feb. 1899 12 
Rosenberg, Leah Finestein, Asher 13 Aug. 1905 42 
Rosenbloom, Hyman Rosenkrantz, Florrie 12 Mar. 1905 39 
Rosenkrantz, Aaron  Weispart, Dora  24 Dec. 1899 15 
Rosenkrantz, Annie Schmegelsky, Israel 23 Dec. 1900 22 
Rosenkrantz, Florrie Rosenbloom, Hyman 12 Mar. 1905 39 
Rosenkrantz, Morris  Diamond, Rebecca  26 Dec. 1897 4 
Rosenthal, Barnett Jacobs, Dora 29 Jan. 1902 28 
Rosenthal, Sarah Rudonsky, Marks 20 Jul. 1902 31 
Rosenwater, Rose Cohen, Isaac 11 Jan. 1899 11 
Ruben, Leah Levy, Marks 14 Apr. 1907 49 
Ruben, Leah Shretter, Marks 14 Apr. 1907 49 
Rubinstein, Ettie Jakovsky, Davis  25 Jan. 1898  5 
Rudonsky, Marks Rosenthal, Sarah 20 Jul. 1902 31 
Sackshiver, Ray Nardell, Harry 13 Sep. 1903 35 
Sager, Fanny Siegel, Noah 8 Feb. 1898 6 
Samuels, Dora Kaufman, Barnet 4 Nov. 1906 47 
Saunders, David  Schneiders, Edith  7 Sep. 1897  2 
Schild, Morris  Woolf, Annie  19 Jan. 1898 4 
Schilling, Barnett Fineberg, Sarah 23 May 1905 40 
Schmegelsky, Israel Rosenkrantz, Annie 23 Dec. 1900 22 
Schneider, Joseph Posner, Bella I 4 Jan. 1903 33 
Schneiders, Edith  Saunders, David 7 Sep. 1897  2 
Shadlofsky, Annie Jublittsky, Jacob 25 May 1902 30 
Shretter, Marks Ruben, Leah 14 Apr. 1907 49 
Siegel, Noah  Sager, Fanny  8 Feb. 1898 6 
Siegler, Jane Cooper, Meyer 24 Jun. 1906 46 
Silverman, Annie Wollf, Solomon 27 Aug. 1901 26 
Silverman, Freda Garfinkel, Abraham 5 Jun. 1906 45 
Silverman, Hyman Bernstein, Jennie 17 Aug. 1902 32 



Soffer, Philip Pasahoe, Annie 16 Jun. 1901 25 
Spevack, Gitel Fialkin, Solomon 24 Dec. 1899  15 
Stein, Samuel Davitsky, Katie 24 Oct. 1900 21 
Steinberg, Jacob  Feldman, Annie  23 Jan. 1898 5 
Stye, Alexander Frishman, Sarah 4 Feb. 1900 18 
Summerfelt, Morris Diamond, Fanny 31 Dec. 1900 22 
Ungar, Lilian Rebecca Isaacovitch, Nathan 25 Aug. 1901 25 
Ungar, Rose Norwick, Mark 29 Jan. 1899 12 
Venitsky, Miriam Hoffman, Jacob 17 Oct. 1899 14 
Vozlinski, Sarvel Nemenshinski, Basha 13 Apr. 1902 29 
Walcovitch, Nathan Gumbinski, Annie 25 Mar. 1906 45 
Weile, Theophila Blanari, Jacob 5 Jun. 1904 37 
Weinberg, Dora Koski, Morris 3 Apr. 1898 8 
Weispart, Dora Rosenkrantz, Aaron 24 Dec. 1899 15 
Wollf, Solomon Silverman, Annie 27 Aug. 1901 26 
Woolf, Annie  Schild, Morris  19 Jan. 1898 4 
Ziege, Regina Koski, Sam 26 Nov. 1899 14 
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	Goldstein, Lewis
	Shadlofsky, Annie
	25 May 1902
	Shadlofsky, Annie
	Jublittsky, Jacob

